

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT NAGPUR
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 4349 OF 2021

In

STAMP NO. OF

Shalikram S/o Tulshiramji JaiswalPETITIONER

V/S

State Of Maharashtra, Through The HonbleRESPONDENT
Minister, State Excise, Mumbai And Others

CHINMAY S. DHARMADHIKARI for Petitioner
GP FOR R. NO. 1 TO 3 for Respondent

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE MANISH PITALE J

DATE : 19th April, 2022

P.C. :

By consent.s.o.to 25.4.2022

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL)