

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR

WRIT PETITION NO. 4349 OF 2021

Shalikram s/o Tulshiramji Jaiswal

Vs.

State of Maharashtra, Thru. Hon'ble Minister, State Excise, Mantralay, Mumbai and
Ors.

Office notes, Office Memoranda of
Coram, appearances, Court's orders
or directions and Registrar's orders.

Court's or Judge's Orders.

Mr. C. S. Dharmadhikari, Advocate for petitioner.
Mr. K. L. Dharmadhikari, AGP for respondent/State.
Mr. S. S. Singhane, Advocate for respondent Nos.4 to 7.

CORAM : MANISH PITALE J.

DATE : 25.04.2022.

When this petition is called out for hearing, learned counsel appearing for respondent Nos.4 to 7, informs this Court that the said respondents have also challenged impugned order by way of Writ Petition (Stamp) No.645/2022.

2. It would be appropriate that both the writ petitions are taken up together for consideration. Accordingly, the Registry will take appropriate steps in the matter at the earliest.

JUDGE