



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**  
**NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR**

**WRIT PETITION NO. 4349 OF 2021**

(SHALIKRAM TULSHIRAMJI JAISWAL..VS.. STATE OF MAH. THR. STATE EXCISE & OTHERS.)  
WITH

**WRIT PETITION NO. 2899 OF 2022**

(SMT. USHAL SHYAM JAISWAL & OTH..VS.. STATE OF MAH. THR. STATE EXCISE & OTHERS.)

-----  
Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,  
appearances, Court's orders of directions  
and Registrar's orders

Court's or Judge's orders

-----  
Shri C.S.Dharmadhikari, Advocate for Petitioner in WP4349/2021.  
Shri S.S.Shingane, Advocate for Petitioners in WP No.2899/2022  
Shri Indranil J. Damle, A.G.P. for Respondents/State.

**CORAM : ANIL S. KILOR, J.**  
**DATED : JANUARY 10, 2024.**

1. The learned A.G.P. is directed to call record in respect of CL-III Licence No.27 transferred in the name of Shri Shital Jaiswal vide order dated 31/03/2006, for perusal of this Court.
2. List the matter for further consideration/hearing on **17/01/2024**.
3. The parties to act on the authenticated copy of this order.

**JUDGE**